after tax and total equity incorporate the impact of the stress on
the PVIF. The relationship between the profit and total equity, and
the risk factors is non-linear; therefore the results disclosed should
not be extrapolated to measure sensitivities to different levels of
stress. For the same reason, the impact of the stress is not
symmetrical on the upside and downside. The sensitivities reflect
the established risk sharing mechanism with policyholders for
participating products, and are stated before allowance for
management actions which may mitigate the effect of changes in
the market environment. The sensitivities presented allow for
adverse changes in policyholders’ behaviour that may arise in
response to changes in market rates. The following table illustrates
the effects of selected interest rate, equity price and foreign
exchange rate scenarios on our profit for the period and the total
equity of our insurance manufacturing subsidiaries.

Sensitivity of the group’s insurance manufacturing subsidiaries to market risk factors

30 Jun 2021 31 Dec 2020

Effect on profit
after tax

Effect on total
equity

Effect on profit
after tax

Effect on total
equity

HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves  (1,303)  (2,006)  (1,673)  (2,283)

-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves  1,400  2,103  1,613  2,223

10% increase in equity prices  2,401  2,401  2,167  2,167

10% decrease in equity prices  (2,433)  (2,433)  (2,183)  (2,183)

10% increase in USD exchange rate compared to all currencies  103  103  673  673

10% decrease in USD exchange rate compared to all currencies  (103)  (103)  (673)  (673)

Risk | Statement of Directors' responsibilities

24 The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited Interim Report 2021

Statement of Directors’ responsibilities
The Directors, the names of whom are set out below, confirm to the best of their knowledge that:

• the Interim condensed consolidated financial statements of the group have been prepared in accordance with Hong Kong Accounting
Standard (‘HKAS’) 34 ‘Interim Financial Reporting’ as issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants; and

• the Interim Report includes a fair review of the information required by DTR 4.2.7R of the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules